Meeting Location:

ST 107

Isaac ion

Norco College

2001 Third Street Norco, CA. 92860

Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call:

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of Norco College -- Autumn Parra

Vice President of Administration -- Nathaniel llo

Vice President of Finance Shawn Schoen

Vice President of Campus Activities -- AimeeSarai Nuñez

Vice President of Campus Relations -- Rudy Castellanos

Vice President of Campus Organizations -- M.K. Peña

Senator of administration- Sarah Gadalla

Senator of administration- Ana Hernandez

Senator of administration- Amber Lall

Senator of finance- Francisco Fernandez

Senator of activities- David Chaney

Senator of activities- Teresa Chihuahua

Senator of relations- Abraham Melgarejo

Senator of relations- Damien Saelak

Senator of organization- Tajza Chatman

- IV. Approval of Minutes: (November 28th, 2018)
- XI. Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business.

Sen.2.21.01 Campus Logic Motion Author: Dr. Maria Gonzales (Discussion Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will be presented with a new format for the dissemination of the Financial Aid by the Financial Aid office.

Sen.2.21.02 ASNC iPad Proposition Motion Author: Rudy Castellanos, Abraham Melgarejo, Damien Saelak (Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will be discussing possible purchasing an iPad for ASNC use.

Sen.2.21.03 Appointment of Angelica Calderon Motion Author: M.K Peña (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss the appointment of Angelica Calderon as Senator of Organizations.

Sen.2.21.04 Veterans Transfer for 2016 events Motion Author: Edwin Romero (Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will discuss approval of a transfer from veterans Events (92909) to veteran's trust (94618) to pay for Veterans BBQ and Breakfast events.

Sen.2.21.05 Establish Committee Assignments Motion Author: Nathaniel Ilo (Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will be discussing committee assignments and establishing schedules. If schedule conflicts with one academic profile, they will have the ability to change.

Sen.2.21.06 Appointment of Mariah Johnson to Representative at large for Administration

Motion Author: Nathaniel Ilo (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated students of Norco College will determine whether or not to appoint Mariah Johnson for Rep. at large of Administration.

IX. ASNC Advisor Report

XI. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the

ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per

speaker shall be observed.

XIII. Adjournment: